U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 11/16/2011

STATE : WISCONSIN

Milwaukee-Waukesha-West Allis,

WI

PROGRAM

MSA

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI MSA

Oshkosh-Neenah, WI MSA

Racine, WI MSA

Sheboygan, WI MSA

Wausau, WI MSA

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FATR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FATR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:
FAIR MARKET RENT

50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

* HOME Program Rent held at last year's level.
For all HOME projects, the maximum allowable rent is the HUD calculated High HOME Rent Limit and/or Low HOME Rent Limit.

EFFICIENCY

608
608~*

577
641
814

646
646*

632
735
935

4717
477*

461
542
686

518
518+

494
610
774

428
428%*

418
618
784

425
425%

413
606
768

1l BR

686
725%

688
686
873

761
T61*

745
787
1003

561
561*

542
581
736

606
606%*

578
653
830

550
550*

537
662
841

530
530%*

515
649
824

2 BR

823
B66*

822
823
1049

924
924+

904
945
1206

664
664%

642
697
886

760
760%*

725
785
998

649
649*

634
795
1012

654
654%*

635
778
991

2012 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

3 BR

951
1091+

1036
951
1204

1092*
1210%*

1183
1091
1385

851*
871*

842
806
1014

906
945%*

902
906
1144

802
802%

784
918
1160

873
873

848
900
1136

1062
1124%*

1067
1062
1324

1218%*
1359%

1330
1217
1525

992*
1129%

1091
800
1111

1011
1037%*

990
1011
1256

985
985*

962
1023
1274

965
965*

937
1003
1248

1171
1293%*

1227
1171
1442

1344~
1563*

1530
1343
1664

1095%
1271%*

1255
992
1208

1116
1193*

1139
1116
1368

1130
1133*

1106
1130
1387

1108
1l10%*

1078
1108
1358

1281
l461%*

1387
1281
1560

1470%*
1767*

1729
1468
is03

1197+
1434%*

1418
1085
1305

1219
1348*

1287
1219
1480

1235
1281%*

1251
1235
1501

1211
1255*
1218

1211
1469
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